## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Quanzhi Liu	09/07/2006
Wenbin Yang	09/07/2006
Hua Qin	09/07/2006
Xingkai Zhao	09/07/2006
Xisheng Ma	09/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Team Academy of Pharmaceutical Science	
Street Address:	No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100039	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11598826

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(415)576-0300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: athokamura@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend & Townsend & Crew LLP Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 089210-000100US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron T. Hokamura

Total Attachments: 4

500150274

**PATENT REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0375** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0376

Attorney Docket No.: 089210-000100US Client Reference No.: OP6401034

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Quanzhi Liu of No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District, Beijing, 100039
People's Republic of China; Wenbin Yang of No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District, Beijing, 100039
People's Republic of China; Hua Qin of No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District, Beijing, 100039
People's Republic of China; Xingkai Zhao of No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District, Beijing, 100039
People's Republic of China; and Xisheng Ma of No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District, Beijing, 100039
People's Republic of China; and Xisheng Ma of No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District, Beijing, 100039
People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the beli-w-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

NOVEL 2-(a-N-PENTANONYL)BENZOATES, THEIR

PREPARATION AND USE

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

 $I^{(s)} \mapsto I$ 

51.5

Caro reich

richas die 1

: gisture."

to be of the

life of a low

The toler of the same

अपूर्वात महिल्ला के एक अ

liver ills

Application No.:

The states.

U.S. National Phase of International Application No.: PCT/CN2004/000602;

International Filing Date: June 4, 2004; and

WHEREAS, TEAM ACADEMY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE of No. 329, Jiang Jia Fen, Feng Tai District, Beijing, People's Republic of China, 100039, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferned, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters l'arent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT

11 1

30

D. J.

.00

REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0377

Assignment Attorney Docker No.: 089210-000100US	
Page 2	
et W	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated
Dated: 2006. P.7	到 多 方
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Quanzhi Liu
Dated: 2006.9.7	2 à B
	Signature of Witness
30	Yunxia Wang
	Printed Name
2006-9-7	黄琴珍
Dated: 2000-7-1	Signature of Witness
n de la companya de La companya de la co	Cuiling Huang
, 1	Printed Name
Figure 18 (1997) Quantitation of the state o	
	10 × 21× 2
Dated: 25.7	#0 £500
Dated:	Wenbin Yang
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	3.
Dated: 200 6. 9.	至3 1整
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Yunxia Wang
	Printed Name
- 200h 9 7	<b>看观诊</b> 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100
Dated:	Signature of Witness

Dates

, start , write , white a series

. .

The state of the s

Cuiling Huang
Printed Name

1 3 50

1 20/90

Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: 089210-000100US
Page 3

Date of the second

Dated: 2006. 9.7	多年
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Hua Qin
	五名《露
Dated >00 6. 9. 7	Signature of Witness
Dax dr. (1995) And St. (1995)	Yunxia Wang
	Printed Name
Dated: 206- 9.7	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
, Dapais — Loch	Cuiling Huang
	Printed Name
Dated: 2006.9.7	表文光 光 Xingkaì Zhao
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:  Dated: 200 6. 9.7	1
teres	Signature of Witness  Yunxia Wang
	Printed Name
Dated: 200 6- 9-7	黄翠达
	Signature of Witness
	Cuiling Huang
•	Printed Name

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0379

3 5 39, **90** 

and the second	•	
Dated: 206, 9.7	Xisheng Ma	:
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Dated	→ \	
S VI	Signature of Witness	
	Yunxia Wang	
A second	Printed Name	
Dated: 206-9-7	佐望 校 Signature of Witness	
•	Cuiling Huang	
	Printed Name	

60862106 v1

transfer grant

Assignment
Attoracy Decist No.: 089210-000100US
Page 4

71 4710

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018237 FRAME: 0380

**RECORDED: 09/12/2006** 

A Commence

CA-F